Premium of ` 50 per Equity Share aggregating to ` 996.00 lakh is herein after referred to as the “net issue”. The Issue

and the Net Issue will constitute 26.74% and 25.34% respectively of the Post Issue Paid up Equity Share Capital of our

company.

OBJECT OF THE ISSUE

The details of proceeds of the Issue are set out in the following table:

Particulars Estimated Amount (` in Lakhs)

Gross Proceeds from the Issue 1051.20

Less: Issue Related Expenses 51.20

Net Proceeds  1000.00

Utilization of Net Proceeds

The Net proceeds are proposed to be used in the manner set out in the following table:

Particulars Estimated Amount (` in Lakhs)

Net Incremental Working Capital Requirement 1000.00

Net Proceeds 1000.00

9

For detailed information on the “Objects of the Issue”, please refer to chapter titled “Objects of the Issue” on page no. 60

of this Prospectus.

SHAREHOLDING

The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoters’ Group before the Issue is as under;

Sr.

No.
Name of share holder

No. of equity

shares (Pre-

issue)

As a % of

Pre-issue

Issued

Capital*

No. of equity

shares (Pre-

issue)

As a % of

Post issue

Issued

Capital*

Promoters

1 Mr. Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel 1785500 37.20 1785500 27.25

2 Mr. Kushal Nitinbhai Patel 1998524 41.64 1998524 30.50

3 Mr. Amitkumar Govindbhai Patel 712200 14.84 712200 10.87

Total - A 4496224 93.67 4496224 68.62

Promoters’ Group

4 Mrs. Gitaben Nitinbhai Patel 226176 4.71 226176 3.45

5 Mrs. Gitaben Amitbhai Patel 57500 1.20 57500 0.88

6 Mrs. Pooja Kushal Patel 20000 0.42 20000 0.31

7 Mr. Krunalbhai Girishkumar Patel 100 0.00 100 0.00

Total - B 303776 6.33 303776 4.64

Total Promoters and Promoters’ Group (A+B) 4800000 100.00 4800000 73.26

* Rounded off

FINANCIAL DETAILS

Sr.

No.
Particulars

For the period

ended on June

30, 2018

For the year ended on

March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017 March 31, 2016

1. Share Capital 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00

2. Net worth 350.18 316.25 234.50 230.47

3. Revenue from operations 2,116.66 12,345.78 9,023.06 6,808.83

4. Profit After Tax 32.60 82.13 2.71 12.46

5. Earnings Per Share – Basic  1.30 3.29 0.11 0.50

6. Earnings Per Share – Diluted 1.30 3.29 0.11 0.50

7. NAV per Equity Shares 14.01 12.65 9.38 9.22

8. Total Borrowings (As per

Restated Balance Sheet)* 1661.79 1696.39 1491.39 1120.13

* Total Borrowings includes installment amounts of term loans repayable within 12 months grouped under “Other Current

Liabilities”.

AUDITORS’ QUALIFICATIONS WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN GIVEN EFFECT TO IN THE RESTATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS.

Independent Auditor’s Report on Restated Standalone Financials Statements issued by Purushottam Khandelwal & Co.,

Chartered Accountants, Ahmedabad contains following Qualifications;

As per Accounting Standard – 15 (Employee Benefits) issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, the

company is required to assess its gratuity liability each year on the basis of actuarial valuation and make provision

[…]

of

(A+B+

C)

Class

eg:

X

Cl

as

s

eg

:y Total

No.

(a)

As a

% of

total

share

s held

(b)

No.

(a)

As a

% of

total

share

s held

(b)

(1)

Custodian/DR

Holder - Name of

DR Holders (If

Available) 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 N.A. N.A. 0

(2)

Employee Benefit

Trust (under SEBI

(Share based

Employee Benefit)

Regulations, 2014) 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 N.A. N.A. 0

Total Non-

Promoter- Non

Public

Shareholding

(C)=

(C)(1)+(C)(2) 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 N.A. N.A. 0.00

Our Company will file shareholding pattern of our Company in the format prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, one day prior to the listing of the Equity

Shares. The Shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of BSE before commencement of trading of such equity shares.

51

9. The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoters’ Group and public before and after the Issue:

Sr.

No.
Name of share holder

Pre issue Post issue

No. of equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital*

No. of equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital*

PROMOTERS

1. Mr. Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel 1785500 37.20 1785500 27.25

2. Mr. Kushal Nitinbhai Patel 1998524 41.64 1998524 30.50

3. Mr. Amitkumar Govindbhai Patel 712200 14.84 712200 10.87

Total – A 4496224 93.67 4496224 68.62

PROMOTERS’ GROUP

4. Mrs. Gitaben Nitinbhai Patel 226176 4.71 226176 3.45

5. Mrs. Gitaben Amitbhai Patel 57500 1.20 57500 0.88

6. Mrs. Pooja Kushal Patel 20000 0.42 20000 0.31

7. Mr. Krunalbhai Girishkumar Patel 100 0.00 100 0.00

Total - B 303776 6.33 303776 4.64

Total Promoters and Promoters’ Group (A+B) 4800000 100.00 4800000 73.26

PUBLIC - PRE IPO

8. NIL 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total-C 0 0.00 0 0.00

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER

9. Initial Public Offer - Public 0 0.00 1752000 26.74

Total-D 0 0.00 1752000 26.74

Total Public (C+D) 0 0.00 1752000 26.74

Grand Total (A+B+C+D) 4800000 100.00 6552000 100.00

* Rounded off

10. Details of Major Shareholders:

(A) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of the

Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares held* % of Paid up Capital#

1. Mr. Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel 1785500 37.20

2. Mr. Kushal Nitinbhai Patel 1998524 41.64

3. Mr. Amitkumar Govindbhai Patel 712200 14.84

4. Mrs. Gitaben Nitinbhai Patel 226176 4.71

5. Mrs. Gitaben Amitbhai Patel 57500 1.20

* The Company has not issued any convertible instruments like warrants, debentures etc. since its Incorporation and there

are no outstanding convertible instruments as on date of the Prospectus.

# the % has been calculated based on existing (pre-issue) Paid up Capital of the Company.

(B) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date two years prior

to the date of the Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares held* % of Paid up Capital#

1. Mr. Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel 885500 35.42

2. Mr. Amitkumar Govindbhai Patel 712200 28.49